entrance through the aforementioned portal on the ground floor and vertical communication staircase. The plot on

which the building is located has a registered area of two hundred and eighteen square meters and seventy-three

decimetres (218.73 m2). The cadastral area is two hundred and twenty-four square meters (224 m2). The building

occupies a plot area of one hundred and ninety-seven square meters (197.28 m2), which added to the twenty-one square

meters (21.45 m2) of surface of the interior patio, results in a total of two hundred and eighteen square meters (218.73

m2) of surface of the same. The closed built area on the ground floor is one hundred and ninety-seven square meters

(197.28 m2), including the common areas, plus twenty-one square meters (21.45 m2) corresponding to the interior open

patio. The closed constructed area consists of seventeen square meters (17.53 m2) in common areas, entrance hall and

vertical communication staircase, and one hundred and seventy-nine square meters with seventy-five square decimeters

[...]

The closed constructed area on the first floor is two hundred and six square meters

with thirty square decimeters (206.30 m2), of which eleven square meters with forty-five square decimeters (11.45 m2)

correspond to the vertical communication staircase, and the remaining one hundred and ninety-four square meters

(194.85 m2) to two floors. In addition, there are two open terraces with a total of six square meters with fifty square

decimeters (6.50 m2). The closed constructed area on the second floor above is two hundred and six square meters

(206.30 m2), of which eleven square meters (11.45 m2) correspond to the vertical communication staircase, and the

remaining one hundred and ninety-four square meters (194.85 m2) to two floors with two and three bedrooms. In

addition, there are two open terraces with a total of six meters and fifty square decimeters (6.50 m2). The closed

constructed area on the third floor above is one hundred and sixty-four meters and twenty square decimeters (164.20